VdeV Endurance Series

Circuit de Dijon Prenois

23 /24 /25 Juin 2017

dijon ‘ renois

V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qua"fying practice (Best |ap) Classification on the best lap
Pos. No. Class Team Driver Car Best Lap On lap Gap 1st Gap Prev Avg.Sp Laps
1 5 GT POLYBAIE MOREAU Bernard Porsche 911 3.0 RSR 1:30.973 11 - - 150.3 17
2 42 PR FORETZ 42 BALAY Eric Lola T590 1:33.943 14 2970 2.970 145.6 15
3 21 FC FERDINAND RACING.. ENOUT Stéphane/SIMON Alexandre Porsche 944 S2 1:39.328 7 8.355 5.385 137.7 16
4 11 GT VDEV VDEV Eric/BROSSARD Patrick TVR Griffith 200 1:39.756 5 8.783 0.428 1371 14
5 59 FC EXCLUSIVE RACING  LAGA Franck/DUPONT Ambroise Porsche 911 3.0 RS 1:41.782 5 10.809 2.026 134.4 13
6 7 FC  STRIKER COZZOLINO Serge/MONOT Olivier Porsche 914-6 1:43.441 2 12.468 1.659 132.2 16
7 100 GT  TEAM CLASSIC GAR.. DA ROCHA José/DA ROCHA Jérémy Austin Healey 100-4 1:44.926 2 13.953 1.485 130.3 15
8 22 GT BLUE FOX ENGINEE.. ZIMMER Bernard /DE FERRAN Axel Alfa Romeo Giulia Super  1:46.190 12 15.217 1.264 128.8 16
9 69 FC P.B.R. BOIDRON Patrick/NOIRET Guillaume Porsche 944 S2 1:47.353 6 16.380 1.163 127.4 13
10 17 GT  CLASSIC GARAGE MESTROT Guy/DA ROCHA José Triumph TR2 1:50.263 10 19.290 2.910 124.0 14

Best Lap : 1:30.973 (150.3 km/h), (No.5) MOREAU Bernard

Car N°11 : Lap time 1.38.925 cancelled for no respect track limits.

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" at the latest after publication of the results.
Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering.
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qualifying practice (2nd best lap) Merge on 2nd best lap
Pos. No. Class Team Driver Car Best Lap Gap 1st Gap Prev
1 5 GT POLYBAIE MOREAU Bernard Porsche 911 3.0 RSR 1:31.358 - -
2 42 PR FORETZ 42 BALAY Eric Lola T590 1:34.033 2.675 2.675
3 21 FC FERDINAND RACING TEAM ENOUT Stéphane/SIMON Alexandre Porsche 944 S2 1:39.492 8.134 5.459
4 11 GT VDEV VDEV Eric/BROSSARD Patrick TVR Griffith 200 1:39.792 8.434 0.300
5 59 FC EXCLUSIVE RACING LAGA Franck/DUPONT Ambroise Porsche 911 3.0 RS 1:42.239 10.881 2.447
6 7 FC STRIKER COZZOLINO Serge/MONOT Olivier Porsche 914-6 1:43.505 12.147 1.266
7 100 GT  TEAM CLASSIC GARAGE DA ROCHA José/DA ROCHA Jérémy Austin Healey 100-4 1:45.324 13.966 1.819
8 22 GT BLUE FOX ENGINEERING ZIMMER Bernard /DE FERRAN Axel Alfa Romeo Giulia Super 1:46.312 14.954 0.988
9 69 FC P.B.R. BOIDRON Patrick/NOIRET Guillaume Porsche 944 S2 1:47.367 16.009 1.055
10 17 GT CLASSIC GARAGE MESTROT Guy/DA ROCHA José Triumph TR2 1:50.675 19.317 3.308

Car N°11 : Lap time 1.38.925 cancelled for no respect track limits.

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" at the latest after publication of the results.
Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering.

Race Director Time Posting Timekeeper
INTERSrElRA]TEI;)NAL
V-V1 (v DRI hid
Sperts = Chronographes- saerioneo
HONDA
Page: 1/1 Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Printed : 23/06/2017 18:32

Chronométrage officiel ITS Chrono



VdeV Endurance Series

Circuit de Dijon Prenois

23 /24 /25 Juin 2017

dijon ‘ renois

V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qualifying practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 5, MOREAU Bernard, Pos. 1
1 17:57:22 - 39.615 37.199 2:20.542 2:20.542
2 17:58:55 26.380 33.328 33.556 1:33.264 3:53.806
3 18:00:28 26.470 33.089 33.759 1:33.318 5:27.124
4 18:02:00 25.925 32.770 33.135 1:31.830 6:58.954
5 18:03:33 25.581 33.547 33.295 1:32.423 8:31.377
6 18:05:15 30.446 37.600 34.733 1:42.779 10:14.156
7 18:06:47 25.449 33.016 | 32.922 ]1:31.387 11:45.543
8 18:08:29 25.828 37.322 38.809 1:41.959 13:27.502
9 18:10:01 26.071 32.749 33.008 1:31.828 14:59.330
10 18:11:32 25.436 32.859 33.063 1:31.358 16:30.688
11 18:13:03 | 25.309 | 32.606 | 33.058 [1:30.973 | 18:01.661
12 18:14:49 32.341 37.089 36.893 1:46.323 19:47.984
13 18:16:33 27.203 34.162 42.475 1:43.840 21:31.824
14 18:18:28 33.759 40.253 41.037 Pit In 23:26.873
15 18:22:10 2:30.387 35.345 35.906 3:41.638 27:08.511
16 18:23:45 27.021 33.988 34.186 1:35.195 28:43.706
17 18:25:31 27.543 34.697 43.306 Pit In 30:29.252
No. 7, COZZOLINO Serge/MONOT Olivier, Pos. 6
1 17:57:44 - 42.859 39.841 2:42.706 2:42.706
2 17:59:27 29.223 36.562 | 37.656 [1:43.441 ] 4:26.147
3 18:01:11 | 28.863 36.777 37.865 1:43.505 6:09.652
4 18:02:55 29.209 37.049 37.693 1:43.951 7:53.603
5 18:04:40 28.940 37.748 38.364 1:45.052 9:38.655
6 18:06:24 29.065 36.933 37.852 1:43.850 11:22.505
7 18:08:21 30.042 40.991 45.962 Pit In 13:19.500
8 18:12:12 2:27.842 41.992 41.811 3:51.645 17:11.145
9 18:14:05 31.900 39.953 40.308 1:52.161 19:03.306
10 18:15:53 30.238 38.597 39.126 1:47.961 20:51.267
11 18:17:39 30.168 38.198 38.375 1:46.741 22:38.008
12 18:19:25 29.012 37.724 38.836 1:45.572 24:23.580
13 18:21:11 29.761 38.554 38.164 1:46.479 26:10.059
14 18:22:57 29.574 38.040 38.384 1:45.998 27:56.057
15 18:24:44 29.880 38.371 38.750 1:47.001 29:43.058
16 18:26:55 33.500 44.162 53.173 Pit In 31:53.893
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qualifying practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 11, VDEV Eric/BROSSARD Patrick, Pos. 4
1 17:57:28 - 42.776 40.559 2:26.688 2:26.688
2 17:59:12 29.958 38.272 36.122 1:44.352 4:11.040
3 18:00:53 28.040 36.589 35.779 1:40.408 5:51.448
4 18:02:32 - - - 1:38.925 7:30.373
5 18:04:11 | 27.797 | 36.443 35.516 11:39.756 | 9:10.129
6 18:05:56 27.886 36.776 39.524 Pit In 10:54.315
7 18:14:14 7:05.449 36.315 36.635 8:18.399 19:12.714
8 18:15:54 28.309 36.051 | 35.432 ]1:39.792 20:52.506
9 18:17:36 29.329 36.622 35.711 1:41.662 22:34.168
10 18:19:15 27.874 | 35.941 | 35.989 1:39.804 24:13.972
11 18:20:57 28.024 36.542 36.867 1:41.433 25:55.405
12 18:22:38 28.548 36.201 36.846 1:41.595 27:37.000
13 18:24:21 28.560 36.708 36.999 1:42.267 29:19.267
14 18:26:09 28.850 37.821 42.194 Pit In 31:08.132
No. 17, MESTROT Guy/DA ROCHA José, Pos. 10
1 17:57:26 - 40.621 41.284 2:24.637 2:24.637
2 17:59:21 31.915 41.334 41.536 1:54.785 4:19.422
3 18:01:12 30.915 39.298 40.969 1:51.182 6:10.604
4 18:03:03 30.882 39.543 40.371 1:50.796 8:01.400
5 18:04:54 30.944 39.624 40.511 1:51.079 9:52.479
6 18:06:46 31.050 40.051 41.016 1:52.117 11:44.596
7 18:08:37 30.674 40.008 40.595 1:51.277 13:35.873
8 18:10:36 31.093 39.877 48.149 Pit In 15:34.992
9 18:15:03 3:05.799 40.121 40.721 4:26.641 20:01.633
10 18:16:53 30.673 39.257 40.333 1:50.263 | 21:51.896
11 18:18:44 30.843 39.665 40.167 1:50.675 23:42.571
12 18:20:35 | 30.549 | 39.166 41.133 1:50.848 25:33.419
13 18:22:42 32.435 44.723 50.035 2:07.193 27:40.612
14 18:25:18 38.446 52.842 1:05.109 Pit In 30:17.009
No. 21, ENOUT Stéphane/SIMON Alexandre, Pos. 3
1 17:57:08 - 40.244 40.791 2:06.678 2:06.678
2 17:58:54 29.687 37.353 38.622 1:45.662 3:52.340
3 18:00:35 29.361 35.831 36.559 1:41.751 5:34.091
4 18:02:15 27.620 35.886 36.454 1:39.960 7:14.051
5 18:03:55 27.577 35.687 36.438 1:39.702 8:53.753
6 18:05:35 | 27.565 35.541 36.386 1:39.492 10:33.245
7 18:07:14 27.740 35.421 | 36.167 [1:39.328 ] 12:12.573
8 18:08:56 28.309 36.912 36.644 Pit In 13:54.438
9 18:12:41 2:26.530 39.079 39.290 3:44.899 17:39.337
10 18:14:28 30.412 38.182 38.901 1:47.495 19:26.832
11 18:16:15 30.352 37.802 39.146 1:47.300 21:14.132
12 18:18:03 29.797 38.084 39.241 1:47.122 23:01.254
13 18:19:50 29.909 38.270 39.265 1:47.444 24:48.698
14 18:21:38 30.305 38.350 39.525 1:48.180 26:36.878
15 18:23:25 29.991 37.883 39.398 1:47.272 28:24.150
16 18:25:13 30.010 38.047 39.200 1:47.257 30:11.407
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qualifying practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 22, ZIMMER Bernard /DE FERRAN Axel, Pos. 8
1 17:57:24 - 45.829 43.448 2:22.936 2:22.936
2 17:59:18 31.685 41.161 40.958 1:53.804 4:16.740
3 18:01:11 30.955 40.620 41.221 1:52.796 6:09.536
4 18:03:00 30.553 39.343 39.727 1:49.623 7:59.159
5 18:04:49 30.185 39.132 39.452 1:48.769 9:47.928
6 18:06:37 29.963 39.212 38.897 1:48.072 11:36.000
7 18:08:28 29.676 41.395 39.408 1:50.479 13:26.479
8 18:10:19 30.139 40.408 40.408 1:50.955 15:17.434
9 18:12:11 30.568 41.646 40.349 1:52.563 17:09.997
10 18:14:04 30.689 40.228 42.009 Pit In 19:02.923
11 18:17:37 2:15.367 38.888 38.391 3:32.646 22:35.569
12 18:19:23 | 29.396 | 38.370 38.424 11:46.190 | 24:21.759
13 18:21:12 30.277 38.892 39.520 1:48.689 26:10.448
14 18:22:58 29.982 | 38.266 | 38.064 ]1:46.312 27:56.760
15 18:24:45 29.864 38.920 38.606 1:47.390 29:44.150
16 18:26:33 30.089 38.847 38.897 1:47.833 31:31.983
No. 42, BALAY Eric, Pos. 2
1 17:57:31 - 38.289 38.085 2:30.152 2:30.152
2 17:59:18 28.731 39.958 37.703 1:46.392 4:16.544
3 18:00:59 29.351 35.628 35.798 1:40.777 5:57.321
4 18:02:35 26.616 34.238 35.794 1:36.648 7:33.969
5 18:04:13 26.211 34.607 37.121 1:37.939 9:11.908
6 18:05:50 26.278 35.140 35.450 1:36.868 10:48.776
7 18:07:25 26.152 33.571 35.214 1:34.937 12:23.713
8 18:09:00 26.087 33.304 35.225 1:34.616 13:58.329
9 18:10:34 25.948 33.072 35.013 1:34.033 15:32.362
10 18:12:26 30.161 38.112 43.633 Pit In 17:24.268
11 18:18:13 4:28.780 41.810 37.131 5:47.721 23:11.989
12 18:19:50 26.507 33.725 36.076 1:36.308 24:48.297
13 18:21:25 26.606 33.942 34.891 1:35.439 26:23.736
14 18:22:59 | 25.560 | 32.969 35.414 1:33.943 | 27:57.679
15 18:24:53 30.436 40.808 42.991 Pit In 29:51.914
No. 59, LAGA Franck/DUPONT Ambroise, Pos. 5
1 17:57:28 - 39.574 39.634 2:27.135 2:27.135
2 17:59:19 30.573 41.782 37.810 1:50.165 4:17.300
3 18:01:04 30.633 37.722 37.357 1:45.712 6:03.012
4 18:02:47 | 28.391 36.668 37.180 1:42.239 7:45.251
5 18:04:28 28.436 36.364 | 36.982 11:41.782 | 9:27.033
6 18:06:11 28.591 36.504 37.428 1:42.523 11:09.556
7 18:07:55 28.878 37.982 36.916 Pit In 12:53.332
8 18:13:45 4:31.286 39.660 39.156 5:50.102 18:43.434
9 18:15:35 31.360 40.030 38.642 1:50.032 20:33.466
10 18:17:22 30.988 38.291 38.331 1:47.610 22:21.076
11 18:19:11 30.266 39.037 38.952 1:48.255 24:09.331
12 18:20:58 30.965 39.513 37.314 1:47.792 25:57.123
13 18:22:46 29.092 38.043 40.162 Pit In 27:44.420
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qualifying practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 69, BOIDRON Patrick/NOIRET Guillaume, Pos. 9
1 17:57:30 - 39.910 39.733 2:28.751 2:28.751
2 17:59:18 29.606 38.760 | 39.392 1:47.758 4:16.509
3 18:01:05 | 28.706 39.808 38.853 1:47.367 6:03.876
4 18:02:53 29.343 39.154 39.050 1:47.547 7:51.423
5 18:04:40 29.449 39.285 38.903 1:47.637 9:39.060
6 18:06:28 29.541 39.180 | 38.632 [1:47.353 ] 11:26.413
7 18:08:41 33.650 46.911 52.784 Pit In 13:39.758
8 18:15:44 5:29.631 47.350 46.214 7:03.195 20:42.953
9 18:17:46 34.464 43.753 43.048 2:01.265 22:44.218
10 18:19:43 33.451 41.458 42.552 1:57.461 24:41.679
11 18:21:39 32.911 40.912 41.774 1:55.597 26:37.276
12 18:23:34 33.162 40.699 41.446 1:55.307 28:32.583
13 18:25:27 32.156 40.169 41.037 1:53.362 30:25.945
No. 100, DA ROCHA José/DA ROCHA Jérémy, Pos. 7
1 17:57:12 - 38.205 39.143 2:10.304 2:10.304
2 17:58:57 | 29.045 37.495 38.386 |1:44.926 | 3:55.230
3 18:00:42 29.293 37.175 38.856 1:45.324 5:40.554
4 18:02:28 29.892 37.446 38.873 1:46.211 7:26.765
5 18:04:19 30.866 38.868 41.328 1:51.062 9:17.827
6 18:06:15 32.941 40.353 42.212 Pit In 11:13.333
7 18:11:10 3:30.244 42.087 42.573 4:54.904 16:08.237
8 18:13:02 31.683 39.290 41.782 1:52.755 18:00.992
9 18:14:53 30.729 37.896 42.393 1:51.018 19:52.010
10 18:16:43 29.898 38.545 41.041 1:49.484 21:41.494
11 18:18:32 30.097 37.901 41.112 1:49.110 23:30.604
12 18:20:21 30.429 37.835 40.549 1:48.813 25:19.417
13 18:22:13 31.171 38.571 42.221 1:51.963 27:11.380
14 18:24:02 30.253 38.221 40.534 1:49.008 29:00.388
15 18:25:50 30.335 37.346 40.758 1:48.439 30:48.827

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" at the latest after publication of the results.
Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering.
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Qua"fying practice Best sector and ideal lap
Pos. No. Best S1 InLap1 No. Best S2 InLap2 No. BestS3 In Lap 3 No. Ideal lap time Best Lap Gap

1 5 25.309 11 5 32.606 11 5 32.922 7 5 1:30.837 1:30.973 0.136

2 42 25.560 14 42 32.969 14 42 34.891 13 42 1:33.420 1:33.943 0.523

3 21 27.565 6 21 35.421 7 11 35.432 8 21 1:39.153 1:39.328 0.175

4 11 27.797 5 11 35.941 10 21 36.167 7 11 1:39.170 1:39.756 0.586

5 59 28.391 4 59 36.364 5 59 36.982 5 59 1:41.737 1:41.782 0.045

6 69 28.706 3 7 36.562 2 7 37.656 2 7 1:43.081 1:43.441 0.360

7 7 28.863 3 100 37.175 3 22 38.064 14 100 1:44.606 1:44.926 0.320

8 100 29.045 2 22 38.266 14 100 38.386 2 22 1:45.726 1:46.190 0.464

9 22 29.396 12 69 38.760 2 69 38.632 6 69 1:46.098 1:47.353 1.255

10 |17 30.549 12 17 39.166 12 17 40.167 11 17 1:49.882 1:50.263 0.381

2017
INTERNATIONAL

SERIES
V-V1 ) DRI hid
ports Y - Chronographes - SWRERR

Start: 17:55, End : 18:25

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com . . .
Chronométrage officiel ITS Chrono Printed : 23/06/2017 18:37




